

C.S. No. 613072/16

Arun Kumar vs. Rakesh Kumar Gupta and Ors.

05.10.2016

Present : Plaintiff in person.

Defendant No. 1 with Counsel.

Written statement on behalf of defendants No. 2, 3 and 4 are already on record. Copies, as stated, by plaintiff have been received by him. Written statement on behalf of defendant No. 1 be filed within prescribed period with copy to Counsel for plaintiff.

Put up the matter for replication if any, admission/denial of documents and for framing of issues on 15.03.2017.

(SAVITA RAO)

ADJ-01/WEST

05.10.2016