

C.S. No. 13072/16

Arun Gupta vs. Rakesh Kumar Gupta and Ors.

05.05.2017

Present : Md. Harun, Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Anil Singh, Counsel for defendant No. 1

Defendant No. 3 with Proxy Counsel.

WS on behalf of defendant No. 1 is on record.

Ld. PO is on leave today i.e. 05.05.2017. As directed, put up on 03.07.2017.

AHLMAD/05.05.2017