

CS No.13072/16
Arun Gupta vs Rakesh Kumar Gupta

03.07.2017

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Ld counsel for plaintiff.
Proxy counsel for defendant no. 1.
Defendant no. 1 in person.
Defendant no. 2 in person.
Defendant no. 4 in person.

Joint requests made by the parties to file an application u/o 23 Rule 3
CPC. Allowed.

Put up for further proceedings on **27.7.2017**.

(Vandana Chauhan)
ADJ-01, West, THC/Delhi
03.07.2017