

CS No.613072/16
Arun Kumar Gupta vs Rakesh Kumar Gupta

01.04.2019

Present: None for the plaintiff.
Defendant no. 1 & 2 in person.
Defendant no. 2 is also appearing on behalf of the
defendant no. 4 being his mother.
Defendant no.3 is absent.

Put up this case for remaining plaintiff's evidence on
19.08.2019.

Plaintiff to take steps for leading entire remaining
evidence and to supply the advance copy of the affidavit to the
opposite party at least 15 days prior to the next date of hearing.

Issue court notice to the plaintiff and his counsel
regarding next date of hearing.

(Vikas Dhull)
ADJ-1, West, THC/Delhi
01.04.2019