

**CS No. 13072/16**  
**Arun Kumar Vs. Rakesh Kumar Gupta**

19.08.2019

Present: Mohd. Haroon, proxy counsel for plaintiff.  
Defendant no. 1 in person with counsel Sh.  
Lokesh Nath Jha.  
Sh. J.K. Singhal, counsel for defendants no. 2 to  
4.

Adjournment has been sought by the proxy counsel for plaintiff for leading evidence as it is stated by the proxy counsel for plaintiff that plaintiff is out of station. Same is granted.

Now plaintiff file evidence by way of affidavit and supply advance copy of the same to the defendant's counsel at least 15 days prior to next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance of PW1 and his evidence on 27.11.2019.

**(Vikas Dhull)**  
**ADJ-01, West, THC,**  
**Delhi/19.08.2019**