

**CS No. 13072/16**  
**ARUN GUPTA Vs. RAKESH KUAMR GUPTA AND OTHERS**

27.11.2019

Present: Plaintiff in person with counsel Sh. J.K. Singhal  
and Sh. Kapil Singhal.

Defendant no. 2 in person with counsel Sh.  
Arun Kumar Tewari.

PW1 is examined in chief. His cross examination  
is deferred at the request of counsel for defendant.

**Put up for cross examination of PW1 on  
05.02.2020.**

**(Vikas Dhull)**  
**ADJ-01, West, THC,**  
**Delhi/27.11.2019**