

Civ DJ No. 613072/16

Arun Gupta vs. Rakesh Kumar Gupta & ors.

Post Lunch Session

31.03.2021

Present: Plaintiff with proxy counsel Mohd. Haroon.

Sh. Kapil Singhal, ld. counsel for the defendant nos. 2 to 4.

None for defendant no.1 .

Matter was listed today for cross-examination of PW-1 by defendant no.1, however, none has turned up on behalf of defendant no.1. No adverse order is being passed in the interest of justice.

Last opportunity is granted to the defendant no.1 to cross-examine PW-1 on **26.07.2021**.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01, (West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi