

Civ DJ No. 13072/16

ARUN GUPTA vs RAKESH KUAMR GUPTA AND OTHERS

Through Cisco Webex Video Conference

26.07.2021

Case has been taken up today in terms of Order No.439-470/RG/DHC/2021 dated 22.07.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi due to Covid-19 Pandemic situation.

Present : None for the plaintiff.

Sh. Kapil Singhal, Id. Counsel for the defendant no.2, 3 & 4.

Matter was fixed for evidence of the plaintiff.

Put up for the purpose fixed on 02.11.2021.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi