

Civ DJ 13072/16

ARUN GUPTA Vs. RAKESH KUAMR GUPTA AND OTHERS

**PHYSICAL HEARING**

**02.11.2021**

Present : Sh. Sumit Gupta, ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Nitin Kumar, proxy counsel for the defendant no.1.

Sh. Kapil Singhal, ld. counsel for the defendant no.2 to 4.

Proxy counsel for defendant no.1 submits that main counsel is busy in some other court and request that matter may be kept for 2:30 PM for cross-examination of PW-1.

As requested, be put up at 2:30 PM.

(Manish Sharma)  
Additional District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi

At 3:15 PM

Present : Sh. Sumit Gupta, ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Sudhir Pandey, ld. counsel for the defendant no.1.

Sh. Kapil Singhal, ld. counsel for the defendant no.2 to 4.

PW-1 Sh. Arun Kumar Gupta cross-examined and discharged.

Evidence of the plaintiff stands closed vide separate statement.

Cont...P/2

Civ DJ 13072/16

ARUN GUPTA Vs. RAKESH KUAMR GUPTA AND OTHERS

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that defence of the defendant no.1 was struck off vide order dated 15.03.2017, however, defendant no.1 filed written statement in the meanwhile which is being reflected in the subsequent ordersheets.

Put up for consideration on this aspect as well as final arguments on **20.11.2021**.

(Manish Sharma)  
Additional District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi