

Civ DJ 13072/16

ARUN GUPTA Vs. RAKESH KUAMR GUPTA AND OTHERS

20.11.2021

Present : Sh. Sumit Gupta, ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Counsel for the defendant no.1.

Sh. Kapil Singhal, ld. counsel for the defendant no.2, 3 & 4.

An application under Section 151 CPC for setting aside order dated 15.03.2017 moved on behalf of the defendant no.1. Copy supplied.

Put up for reply and arguments on the aforesaid application on **12.01.2022.**

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi