

CS No. 13072/16

Arun Gupta Vs. Rakesh Kumar Gupta

Through Cisco Webex Video Conferencing

05.02.2022

Case has been taken today in terms of Order No. 533-617/ Admn/PD&SJ/West/2021 dated 13.01.2022 of Principal District & Sessions Judge, (West) due to pandemic Covid-19 situation.

Present : None for the plaintiff.

None for the defendant no. 1.

Sh. Kapil Singhal, Ld. Counsel for the defendant nos. 2, 3 & 4.

In the absence of plaintiff and defendant no. 1, arguments could not be heard.

In view of that, matter is adjourned.

Put up for final arguments on 11.03.2022.

(Manish Sharma)

ADJ-01/West/ 05.02.2022