

Civ DJ 13072/16

ARUN GUPTA Vs. RAKESH KUAMR GUPTA AND OTHERS

20.04.2022

Present : None for plaintiff.

Ms. Renu Gupta stated to be wife of defendant no.1.

Mohd. Haroon, proxy counsel for defendant no.2 to 4.

Proxy counsel for defendant no.1 submits that main counsel is busy in other court. Proxy counsel for defendant no.2 to 4 also submits that main counsel is not available and seeks adjournment.

At request, matter is adjourned for final arguments on **29.04.2022.**

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi