

Civ DJ No. 13072/16

Arun Gupta vs. Rakesh Kumar Gupta

29.04.2022

Present : Sh. Sumit Gupta, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant no.1 with proxy counsel Ms. Pallavi Vashisht.

Sh. Kapil Singhal, ld. counsel for defendant nos. 2, 3 & 4.

Part arguments heard.

Put up for further final arguments on **07.05.2022**.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi