

CS No. 13072/16  
Arun Gupta Vs. Rakesh Kumar Gupta Ors.

14.07.2022.

Present: None for plaintiff.  
Ms. Pallavi Vashisht, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.  
Sh. Kapil Singhal, Ld. Counsel for defendant nos. 2, 3  
& 4.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 has filed two applications: (i) application U/o VIII rule 10 CPC and (ii) application U/s 340 CrPC.

Copy of the same supplied to ld. Counsel for defendant nos. 2, 3 & 4. let defendant no. 1 supply the copies of the same to the plaintiff within one week from today.

Put up for reply, if any and for arguments on the aforesaid applications on 02.09.2022.

(Manish Sharma)  
Additional District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/14.07.2022