

Civ DJ 10372/16

Arun Gupta vs Rakesh Kumar Gupta and ors.

15.03.2023

Present: Sh Sumit Gupta, Ld Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh Manoj Khatri, Ld Counsel for defendant no.1.
Mohd Harun, Ld Counsel for defendant no.2 to 4
with defendant no.2 in person.

Final arguments heard.

To come up for clarifications, if any on **27.03.2023**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/15.03.2023