

Civ DJ 13072/16

ARUN GUPTA

Vs.

RAKESH KUAMR GUPTA AND OTHERS

27.03.2023

Present: None for plaintiff.

Ms. Pallavi Vashishta, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.

Mr. K. Mohd. Haroon, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant  
no. 2 and 4.

Clarification is required regarding title of the deceased.

Matter be put up on 29.03.2023.

(Dharmender Singh)

Additional District Judge-01(West)

Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/27.03.2023