

Civ DJ 13072/16

ARUN GUPTA Vs. RAKESH KUAMR GUPTA AND OTHERS

29.03.2023

Present : Sh. Sumit Gupta, Id counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendants.

Counsel for plaintiff seeks time for giving clarification regarding the title of the deceased.

In view of submission, put up on **26.04.2023**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
29.03.2023