

Civ DJ No. 13072/16  
Arun Gupta vs. Rakesh Kumar Gupta & ors

22.05.2023

Present : Plaintiff with ld. counsel Sh. Kapil Singhal.

Ms. Pallavi Vashist, ld. Counsel for defendant.

Last opportunity is sought for filing on record the relevant documents.

In view of submission, matter be put up on **01.07.2023**.

(Dharmender Singh)  
Additional District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi  
22.05.2023