

Civ DJ 13072/16

ARUN GUPTA Vs. RAKESH KUAMR GUPTA AND OTHERS

09.08.2023

Present : Sh. Sumit Gupta, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant no.1 with ld. counsel Ms. Pallavi Vashisht.

Sh. Kanav Gupta, ld proxy counsel for defendant nos.2 to 4.

One application under Order VII Rule 14 CPC is filed on behalf of plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Put up for reply and arguments on the aforesaid application on

06.09.2023.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
09.08.2023