

Civ DJ 13072/16

ARUN GUPTA Vs. RAKESH KUAMR GUPTA AND OTHERS

06.09.2023

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Manoj Khatri, Id. counsel for defendant no.1.

Sh. Kanav Gupta, Id. counsel for defendant nos. 2 to 4.

Application under Order VII Rule 14 CPC has been moved on behalf of plaintiff. Counsel for defendant no.1 submits that he does not want to file reply of same and will straightaway argue on said application.

Arguments are advanced on behalf of defendant no.1.

Since learned main counsel for plaintiff is not available today, matter is adjourned for arguments on the aforesaid application on behalf of plaintiff, as last and final opportunity, on **13.09.2023**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01 (West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
06.09.2023