

Civ DJ 13072/16

ARUN GUPTA Vs. RAKESH KUMAR GUPTA AND OTHERS

22.11.2023

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Defendant no. 1 in person with Ld. Proxy Counsel.

Defendant no. 2 is also present in person.

One application u/o 7 Rule 14 CPC has been moved on behalf of plaintiff. Despite opportunity, arguments have not been advanced on the same on behalf of plaintiff. Liberty is given to file written statement qua the same.

Put up for clarifications, if any, on **31.01.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)  
Additional District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/22.11.2023