

Civ DJ 13072/16

ARUN GUPTA Vs. RAKESH KUAMR GUPTA AND OTHERS

31.01.2024

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Ld. counsel for defendant no. 1.

Ld. counsel for defendant no. 2 to 4.

Application u/o 7 Rule 14 CPC moved by plaintiff is pending disposal. Same is perused.

In the interest of justice, application is allowed subject to cost of Rs. 1000/- to be deposited in DLSA. Documents filed with the application are taken on record.

Put up for remaining PE on **13.03.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/31.01.2024