

Civ DJ 13072/16

ARUN GUPTA Vs. RAKESH KUAMR GUPTA AND OTHERS

13.03.2024

Present: Sh. Kanav Gupta, Id proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Pallavi Vashisht, Id proxy counsel for defendant no.1.

Defendant no.2 in person.

It is informed on behalf of plaintiff that previous cost of Rs.1,000/- has been deposited in DLSA. Receipt of same is filed on record.

Case is at the stage of PE, however, adjournment is being sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground of personal difficulty of Id.main counsel for plaintiff. In view of submission, last and final opportunity is granted for PE on **08.05.2024**.

Advance copy of evidence affidavit of PW(s) be supplied to the other side.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
13.03.2024