

Civ DJ 13072/16

ARUN GUPTA Vs. RAKESH KUAMR GUPTA AND OTHERS

08.05.2024

Present: Plaintiff with ld proxy counsel Mohd. Haroon.

Defendant no.1 & 2 in person.

Sh. Ravi S. Shukla, ld proxy counsel for defendant no.1.

Sh. Varun Gupta, ld proxy counsel for defendant no.2 to
4.

Case is at the stage of PE and affidavit of evidence of PW is supplied to other side. It is submitted the Court copy shall be filed through *e*-filing. It is also informed that original documents are not available today. So matter be put up for purpose fixed, as last and final opportunity, on **22.08.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi /08.05.2024