

Civ DJ 13072/16

ARUN GUPTA Vs. RAKESH KUAMR GUPTA AND OTHERS

22.08.2024

Present: Ms. Shalu Sisodia, Id proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Shikhar Khatri, Id proxy counsel for defendant no.1.

Sh. Kapil Singhal, Id counsel for defendant no.2, 3 & 4.

Case is at the stage of PE. PW-1 is examined-in-chief.

Cross-examination is deferred as Id main counsel for defendant no.1 is not available due to some personal difficulty.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-1 on **06.11.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/22.08.2024