

Civ DJ 13072/16

ARUN GUPTA Vs. RAKESH KUAMR GUPTA AND OTHERS

06.11.2024

Present: None for plaintiff.

Defendant no.1 in person.

Mohd. Haroon, ld proxy counsel for defendant no.2 to 4  
alongwith defendant no.2.

Case is at the stage of PE, however, none is present for  
plaintiff. In the interest of justice, matter be put up for PE, as last and  
final opportunity, on **16.01.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01 (West), THC,  
Delhi/06.11.2024

At this stage, plaintiff has entered appearance. He is  
apprised of the order and next date of hearing.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01 (West), THC,  
Delhi/06.11.2024