

Civ DJ 13072/16

ARUN GUPTA Vs. RAKESH KUAMR GUPTA AND OTHERS

16.01.2025

Present: Plaintiff/PW-1 in person.

Ms. Anupriya, ld proxy counsel for defendant no.1.

Defendant no.2 in person.

Case is at the stage of cross-examination of PW-1 who is present in Court, however, ld main counsels from both sides are not present. Matter be put up for purpose fixed on **03.04.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/16.01.2025