

Civ DJ 13072/16

ARUN GUPTA Vs. RAKESH KUAMR GUPTA AND OTHERS

12.01.2026

Present: Mohd. Haroon, Ld counsel for plaintiff/ PW-1.
Sh. P.K. Jha, Ld proxy counsel for defendant no.1.
Sh. Kapil Singhal, Ld counsel for remaining defendants
(VC).

Defendant no. 2 is present in Court.

Case is at the stage of cross-examination of PW-1.

Ld counsel for defendant no.2 to 4 submits that defendant no.2 to 4 do not want to cross-examine PW-1 as they are supporting the case of plaintiff. Qua defendant no.1, adjournment is sought on the ground that ld main counsel is not available due to bad health.

In the interest of justice, put up for cross-examination of PW-1 on behalf of defendant no.1 as last and final opportunity on 16.03.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/12.01.2026