

Civ DJ 13072/16

ARUN GUPTA Vs. RAKESH KUAMR GUPTA AND OTHERS

16.03.2026

Present: Plaintiff with ld proxy counsel Ms. Shreya Gupta.  
Sh. P.K. Jha, ld proxy counsel for defendant no.1 with  
defendant no.1.

Defendant no.2 is present in Court.

Case is at the stage of cross-examination of PW-1 on behalf of defendant no.1, however, adjournment is sought on behalf of defendant no.1 on the ground that ld. main counsel is not available due to some personal difficulty. In the interest of justice, matter be put up for purpose fixed on the next date of hearing.

Put up on **11.05.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01(West), THC  
Delhi/16.03.2026